Maine Forest Rally

Round 6 of the 2001 SCCA ProRally Championship

Rumford, Maine

July 27-28, 2001

Stage Times

Cl = Class - CP = Class Position - AS = Average Speed

Stage 1 Mexico RecC.(Length = 5 Miles)

Pos. Score Car# Driver/ Co-Driver d CP  AS(MPH)
1 0.59 14 Lovel | / Turvey o 1 50
" 0.59 17 McCeer/ W1 lians o 2 50
3 0. 60 3 Lawl er/ Br adl ey O 3 50
4 0. 60 87 Sprongl / Spr ongl O 4 50
5 0. 60 115 Bur ke/ Cunni ngham O 5 50
6 0.61 33 M |1 en/ Jacquot O 6 49
7 0.62 74 Lagemann/ Hughes €\ 1 48
8 0. 62 962 Townsend/ McEwen o 7 48
9 0. 63 2 Schei bl e/ Maxwel | €\ 2 47

10 0.63 5 Shepher d/ d adysz O 8 47
11 0.63 116 Lawl ess/ Shar ky O 9 47
12 0.63 904 Dri sl ane/ Hegarty O 10 47
13 0. 64 1 Choi ni ere/ Becker o 11 46
14 0.64 80 Kenp/ Hendri cksen O 12 46
15 0.64 850 Besner/ Besner €\ 3 46
16 0. 66 44 Krol i kowski / Kr ol i kowski €\ 4 45
17 0. 66 83 Ut echt/Lew s PG 1 45
18 0. 66 107 Pat er son/ Fer guson O 13 45
19 0. 66 123 Fronti nan/ Tei xeira €\ 5 45
20 0.67 8 Ri char d/ McCur dy PG 2 44
21 0. 67 64 St epni ewski / Pel ¢ O 14 44
22 0. 67 853 Pol | ard/ Cot e o 15 44
23  0.67 981 Ti ngaud/ Ho o 16 44
24 0. 68 4 Schr ader/ Fennel | o 17 44
25 0.68 50 G ngras/ Westrick O 18 44
26 0.68 90 O Sullivan/Dillon PG 3 44
27 0.68 986 Andr eou/ Wahl o 19 44
28 0.69 891 Ziner/ Strate o 20 43
29 0. 69 937 Farrell/Kelly €\ 6 43
30 0.70 27 Heal ey/ Macl eod PG 4 42
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Jardeval | / Trowbri dge
Per ry/ Bar nes
Ryther/Damitio

(Ont ake/ Dapot
Crawford/ McAl lister
Hodges/ Br andt

Ri vas/ Mant opol ous
Ander son/ Gel som no
M tchel | / Donnel |y
Cunni ngham McCl ean
Hourt/Ritchie
Bogert/ Bogert

Bazi net/ Shi ndl e

Mec Cor mack/ McCor mack
Vi nson/ Beel s
Daubenm er/ Rosen
Havas/ Kel |y

Samar as/ Bur g

Pi | czuk/ Pi | czuk
Hadj i m nas/ Fi guei redo
Vi cent e/ WAt t
Haymann/ Hay mann
Hawki ns/Wntl e

Hur st / Bohn

Br ann/ Bohan

Fry/ Davi s

Hal | ey/ Hol t er
Lilly/Galligan
Chavez/ Robi nson
Qubel mann/ Pace

VWi t eman/ Paul i n

Bri nkman/ Sekel | a
Suddar d/ Shr ader
Mendham Mendham
Bower s/ Bower s
Curran/ Kel l'y

Coss/ Gardescu
Kennedy/ Kennedy

Val e da Serra/Vale da Serra
Rahi | | / H adky

Nash/ Farrel |

Fi el d/ Wi man

Bai | ey/ Perry

Downs/ Howar d

St evens/ Bosl ey
Cook/ Rhodes

Purcel I / O Nei |
Qgden/ Bl ust

Baj no/ Kadl ubowski
Sanfranci sco/ Bergstrom
Br ownel | / W ndsor
McC eery/ Secor

Bar es/ Duggan

Havas/ Br adl ey
Tremrel / Col eman
Bor nhop/ G beaul t
Young/ Lebeau
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88 0.81 870 Scot t/ Landau €74 12 37
89 0.81 963 Put zi er/ Caron & 13 37
90 0.81 987 Reil ly/ Felice PR 10 37
91 0.82 936 Paul sen/ Paul sen (€7 14 36
92 0.83 84 Ni day/ Sar gent (€7 15 36
93 0.83 921 Ri char ds/ Ri chards €3] 14 36
94 0.83 939 Mul | eady/ Tr eavor €3] 15 36
95 0. 84 94 Peeper/ Bevan PR 11 35
96 0.84 862 Br osnan/ Dool ey (€7 16 35
97 0.84 882 Stratton/ Theocl es €3] 16 35
98 0.85 869 G oo/ Kal neni eks (€7 17 35
99 0.85 938 Krei sl er/Kreisler (€7 18 35
100 0. 86 880 Zam khovsky/ Bressem 0] 31 34
101 0.86 893 Arrieta/Arrieta (€3] 17 34
102 0. 87 72 Hami | t on/ Sabo €4 19 34
103  0.87 912 Cassi dy/ McCarty €4 20 34
104 0.88 871 Koukkar i / Shaw PR 12 34
105 0.90 892 Fox/ Maass (€3] 18 33
106 0.91 801 G een/ Cox PR 13 32
107 0.91 879 Egan/ Denby €4 21 32
108 0.93 919 d ar k/ Morand €4 22 32
109 0.93 944 Willianms/WIIians €4 23 32
110 0.94 934 Johansen/ Johnson (€7 24 31
111 0.97 915 Sri sook/ Panj abi €3] 19 30
112 1.17 58 El | swort h/ Kaczkowski 0] 32 25
Stage 2 Beaver Pond (Length = 5.5 Miles)

Pos. Score Car# Driver/ Co-Driver d CP  AS(MPH)
1 5. 24 17 McCeer/ W1 lians o 1 62
2 5.33 115 Bur ke/ Cunni ngham O 2 61
3 5.48 3 Lawl er/ Br adl ey O 3 60
4 5.48 14 Lovel | / Turvey o 4 60
5 5.50 1 Choi ni er e/ Becker O 5 60
6 5.52 87 Sprongl / Spr ongl O 6 59
7 5.53 74 Lagemann/ Hughes €\ 1 59
8 5.63 116 Lawl ess/ Shar ky O 7 58
9 5. 65 4 Schr ader/ Fennel | O 8 58
10 5.68 8 Ri char d/ McCur dy PG 1 58
11 5.70 2 Schei bl e/ Maxwel | €\ 2 57
12 5.77 962 Townsend/ McEwen O 9 57
13 5.81 5 Shepher d/ d adysz O 10 56
14 5.83 44 Kr ol i kowski / Krol i kowski €\ 3 56
15 5.87 80 Kenp/ Hendri cksen O 11 56
16 5.94 33 M |1 en/ Jacquot O 12 55
17 5.94 107 Pat er son/ Fer guson O 13 55
18 5.98 904 Dri sl ane/ Hegarty O 14 55
19 6. 00 190 Crawford/ McAl lister O 15 55
20 6.11 850 Besner/ Besner GN 4 54
21 6.11 937 Farrell/Kelly €\ 5 54
22 6.13 853 Pol | ard/ Cot e o 16 53
23 6.18 71 Hourt/Ritchie (€3] 1 53
24 6.24 986 Andr eou/ Wahl o 17 52
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OsSullivan/Dill on
Jardeval | / Trowbri dge
Ut echt/Lew s

Nash/ Farrel |

Ti ngaud/ Ho

Havas/ Br adl ey

G ngras/ Westrick
Havas/ Kel |y

Vi nson/ Beel s

St epni ewski / Pel ¢
Lilly/Galligan
Heal ey/ Macl eod
Fronti nan/ Tei xei ra
Ryther/Damitio

Hur st/ Bohn

Hodges/ Br andt

Pi | czuk/ Pi | czuk

El | swort h/ Kaczkowski
Zimer/ Strate
Daubenm er/ Rosen
Ander son/ Gel som no
Purcel I / O Nei |

Whi t eman/ Paul i n

Br ann/ Bohan

Per ry/ Bar nes
Mendhanm Mendham

M tchel | / Donnel | y
Ri vas/ Mant opol ous
Bower s/ Bower s
Suddar d/ Shr ader

Vi cent e/ Wat t

Bazi net/ Shi ndl e
MeCor mack/ MeCor mack
Young/ Lebeau

Rahi | I / H adky

(Ont ake/ Dapot
Bogert/ Bogert
Chavez/ Robi nson

Hal | ey/ Hol t er

Cunni ngham McCl ean
Fi el d/ Wi man

Bai | ey/ Perry
Curran/ Kel l'y

Gubel mann/ Pace
Peeper/ Bevan

Hani | t on/ Sabo

Val e da Serra/Vale da Serra
Bri nkman/ Sekel | a
Ni day/ Sar gent

Paul sen/ Paul sen

Br ownel | / W ndsor
Fry/ Davis

Hawki ns/Wntl e
Cook/ Rhodes

Samar as/ Bur g

Tr emel / Col eman
Qgden/ Bl ust
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82 7.24 959 Haymann/ Hay mann O 29 45
83 7.27 915 Sri sook/ Panj abi €3] 13 45
84 7.27 967 Bor nhop/ G beaul t PR 9 45
85 7.28 912 Cassi dy/ McCarty €4 13 45
86 7.29 555 McC eery/ Secor €3] 14 45
87 7.31 892 Fox/ Maass (€3] 15 45
88 7.31 944 Willianms/WIIians €74 14 45
89 7.33 884 St evens/ Bosl ey PG 12 45
90 7.35 894 Bar es/ Duggan O 30 44
91 7.37 938 Krei sl er/ Kreisler & 15 44
92 7.42 963 Put zi er/ Car on X 16 44
93 7.44 801 G een/ Cox PR 10 44
94 7.46 927 CGoss/ Gardescu PR 11 44
95 7.47 870 Scot t/ Landau €4 17 44
96 7.47 931 Kennedy/ Kennedy PG 13 44
97 7.49 869 G oo/ Kal neni eks €4 18 44
98 7.51 879 Egan/ Denby €4 19 43
99 7.56 925 Hadj i m nas/ Fi guei redo 0] 31 43
100 7.56 939 Mul | eady/ Tr eavor €3] 16 43
101 7.64 919 C ar k/ Morand €4 20 43
102 7.65 973 Sanfranci sco/ Bergstrom (€7 21 43
103 7.67 921 Ri char ds/ Ri chards (€3] 17 43
104 7.72 882 Stratton/ Theocl es (€3] 18 42
105 7.77 880 Zam khovsky/ Bressem 0] 32 42
106 7.77 893 Arrieta/ Arrieta (€3] 19 42
107 7.79 862 Br osnan/ Dool ey (€7 22 42
108 8.14 871 Koukkar i / Shaw PR 12 40
109 8. 26 934 Johansen/ Johnson €4 23 39
110 8.34 878 Downs/ Howar d PG 14 39
111 10.78 961 Baj no/ Kadl ubowski €4 24 30
112 16.12 987 Reil ly/ Felice PR 13 20
Stage 3 E Town East (Length = 10.0 Miles)

Pos. Score Car# Driver/ Co-Driver d CP  AS(NMPH)
1 9.51 3 Lawl er/ Br adl ey O 1 63
2 9.64 115 Bur ke/ Cunni ngham O 2 62
3 9.74 1 Choi ni er e/ Becker o 3 61
4 9.78 74 Lagemann/ Hughes €\ 1 61
5 9.79 87 Sprongl / Spr ongl O 4 61
6 9.82 14 Lovel | / Turvey o 5 61
7 10.08 116 Lawl ess/ Shar ky O 6 59
8 10.31 5 Shepher d/ d adysz O 7 58
9 10.32 44 Krol i kowski / Kr ol i kowski €\ 2 58
10 10. 34 8 Ri char d/ McCur dy PG 1 58
11 10. 39 80 Kenp/ Hendri cksen O 8 57
12 10.40 2 Schei bl e/ Maxwel | €\ 3 57
13 10.40 4 Schr ader/ Fennel | o 9 57
14 10. 47 33 M |1 en/ Jacquot O 10 57
15 10.65 107 Pat er son/ Fer guson O 11 56
16 10.70 188 Havas/ Kel |'y (€3] 1 56
17 10.75 90 O Sullivan/Dillon PG 2 55
18 10.75 904 Dri sl ane/ Hegarty O 12 55
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Jardeval | / Trowbri dge
Nash/ Farrel |

Pol | ard/ Cot e

Ti ngaud/ Ho

Fronti nan/ Tei xei ra
G ngras/ Westrick
Hourt/Ritchie

Per ry/ Bar nes

St epni ewski / Pel ¢
Besner/ Besner

Ut echt/Lew s
Havas/ Br adl ey

Hur st/ Bohn

Pi | czuk/ Pi | czuk
M tchel | / Donnel |y
Lilly/Galligan
Hodges/ Br andt

Ryt her/Damitio
Ander son/ Gel som no
(Ont ake/ Dapot

Vi nson/ Beel s
Cook/ Rhodes

Purcel I / O Nei |
Zimer/ Strate
Young/ Lebeau

Bri nkman/ Sekel | a
Mendhanm Mendham
Hanmi | t on/ Sabo
Bazi net/ Shi ndl e
Rahi | |1 / H adky

Fi el d/ Wi man
Bower s/ Bower s
Suddar d/ Shr ader

El | swort h/ Kaczkowski
Curran/ Kel l'y
Daubenm er/ Rosen
Bai | ey/ Perry

Heal ey/ Macl eod
Bogert/ Bogert

Fry/ Davi s

Chavez/ Robi nson

Ni day/ Sar gent

Hal | ey/ Hol t er

Bor nhop/ G beaul t
Peeper/ Bevan
Coss/ Gar descu
Hawki ns/Wntl e
Krei sl er/ Krei sl er
McC eery/ Secor

Br ann/ Bohan

Sanfranci sco/ Bergstrom

Br osnan/ Dool ey
Kennedy/ Kennedy
Qubel mann/ Pace
VWi t eman/ Paul i n
Samar as/ Bur g

Br ownel | / W ndsor
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76 14.14 801 G een/ Cox PR 10 42
77 14.14 868 Ri vas/ Mant opol ous 0] 23 42
78 14.14 869 Gr oo/ Kal neni eks (€2 14 42
79 14.14 870 Scot t/ Landau (€2 15 42
80 14.14 871 Koukkar i / Shaw PR 11 42
81 14.14 878 Downs/ Howar d PG 11 42
82 14.14 879 Egan/ Denby (€2 16 42
83 14.14 880 Zam khovsky/ Bressem 0] 24 42
84 14.14 882 Stratton/ Theocl es €3 13 42
85 14.14 884 St evens/ Bosl ey PG 12 42
86 14.14 892 Fox/ Maass €3 14 42
87 14.14 893 Arrietal/Arrieta €3 15 42
88 14.14 894 Bar es/ Duggan O 25 42
89 14.14 912 Cassi dy/ McCarty (€2 17 42
90 14.14 915 Sri sook/ Panj abi (€3] 16 42
91 14.14 919 d ar k/ Mor and (€2 18 42
92 14.14 921 Ri chards/ Ri chards €3 17 42
93 14.14 925 Hadj i m nas/ Fi guei redo 0] 26 42
94 14.14 926 MeCor mack/ MeCor mack PG 13 42
95 14.14 934 Johansen/ Johnson (€2 19 42
96 14.14 936 Paul sen/ Paul sen (€2 20 42
97 14.14 937 Farrell/Kelly aN 10 42
98 14.14 942 Tr emel / Col eman PR 12 42
99 14.14 944 Wllians/WIIians (€2 21 42
100 14.14 958 Qgden/ Bl ust (€2 22 42
101 14.14 959 Haymann/ Hay mann (@] 27 42
102 14.14 961 Baj no/ Kadl ubowski (€2 23 42
103 14.14 963 Put zi er/ Car on (€2 24 42
104 14.14 966 Val e da Serra/Vale da Serra (€3 18 42
105 14.14 987 Reilly/Felice PR 13 42
106 15. 37 962 Townsend/ McEwen (@] 28 39
107 15.48 971 Cunni ngham McCl ean PG 14 38
108 17.33 190 Crawf ord/ McAl |l i ster (@] 29 34
109 22.83 951 Vi cent e/ Wat t (@] 30 26
Stage 4 Wilson MillsLength = 12.4 Miles)

Pos. Score Car# Driver/ Co-Driver d CcpP AS( VPH)
1 9.29 115 Bur ke/ Cunni ngham (@] 1 80
2 9.62 1 Choi ni er e/ Becker (@] 2 77
3 9.78 87 Sprongl / Spr ongl O 3 76
4 9.79 14 Lovel I / Turvey (@] 4 75
5 9.83 74 Lagemann/ Hughes €\ 1 75
6 10.07 4 Schr ader / Fennel | (@] 5 73
7 10.10 44 Kr ol i kowski / Kr ol i kowsKki aN 2 73
8 10.17 5 Shepher d/ d adysz O 6 73
9 10.18 8 Ri char d/ McCur dy PG 1 73
10 10.20 33 M |1 en/ Jacquot O 7 72
11 10. 27 188 Havas/ Kel |y €3 1 72
12 10. 34 962 Townsend/ McEwen (@] 8 71
13 10. 38 850 Besner/ Besner GN 3 71
14 10.45 39 Jardeval | / Trowbri dge €3] 2 71
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892
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894
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15
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Ti ngaud/ Ho

Kenp/ Hendri cksen
Pat er son/ Fer guson
Farrell/Kelly

Fronti nan/ Tei xei ra

Pol | ard/ Cot e

Dri sl ane/ Hegarty
Hourt/Ritchie
Nash/ Farrel |

Ut echt/Lew s

Crawford/ McAl |l i ster

Havas/ Br adl ey
Hur st / Bohn

Per ry/ Bar nes

Pi | czuk/ Pi | czuk
Suddar d/ Shr ader
Bogert/ Bogert

Ander son/ Gel som no

Ri vas/ Mant opol ous

El | swort h/ Kaczkowski

Heal ey/ Macl eod

Val e da Serra/Vale da Serra

Purcel I / O Nei |
Cunni ngham C ean
Chavez/ Robi nson
Bazi net/ Shi ndl e
Bower s/ Bower s

Br ann/ Bohan

St epni ewski / Pel ¢
Daubenm er/ Rosen
Fi el d/ Wi man
Hanmi | t on/ Sabo
Haymann/ Hay mann
Rahi | I / H adky
McC eery/ Secor
Curran/ Kel l'y
Peeper/ Bevan
Mendhanm Mendham
Vi cent e/ WAt t

St evens/ Bosl ey
Fox/ Maass

Hal | ey/ Hol t er

Bar es/ Duggan
Cook/ Rhodes
Stratton/ Theocl es
Reilly/Felice
Paul sen/ Paul sen
Hawki ns/Wntl e
Whi t eman/ Paul i n
Fry/ Davi s

Put zi er/ Car on
Gubel mann/ Pace
Qgden/ Bl ust

Scot t/ Landau

Sanfranci sco/ Bergstrom

Young/ Lebeau
Gr oo/ Kal neni eks

888%8@8800%08@89@08990099000

BIRBRBRB2BORBBIRRBOZIRICTIRRRORIAKRO

[

L

[

= =

N = N
OCONNNOPFRPOFRPOOUTRAOODOUITOPRAWOONNONUUIWORARNORPOGONWRARERRANO®W

[

=N
~NON

I el
RO WN R

71
70
70
70
70
69
69
69
69
69
69
68
68
68
68
68
67
67
67
67
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
63
63
63
63
63
63
62
62
62



72 11.89 862 Br osnan/ Dool ey (€7 15 62
73 11.90 912 Cassi dy/ McCarty (€7 16 62
74 11.90 939 Mul | eady/ Tr eavor €3] 13 62
75 11.99 878 Downs/ Howar d PG 9 62
76 12.01 925 Hadj i m nas/ Fi guei redo 0] 23 61
77 12.04 553 Br ownel | / W ndsor (€3] 14 61
78 12.05 934 Johansen/ Johnson €74 17 61
79 12.08 931 Kennedy/ Kennedy PG 10 61
80 12.10 915 Sri sook/ Panj abi €3] 15 61
81 12.10 919 C ar k/ Mor and (€7 18 61
82 12.14 938 Krei sl er/ Kreisler X 19 61
83 12.16 927 Goss/ Gar descu PR 9 61
84 12.42 879 Egan/ Denby (€7 20 59
85 12.57 921 Ri char ds/ Ri chards (€3] 16 59
86 12.81 871 Koukkar i / Shaw PR 10 58
87 12.89 950 M tchel | / Donnel | y PG 11 57
88 12.92 967 Bor nhop/ G beaul t PR 11 57
89 12.95 949 Nat ur al e/ Der ose PR 12 57
90 13.52 864 Ri ce/ Vauedaserra PR 13 55
91 13.61 872 Christiansen/Fiorelli €4 21 54
92 13.68 856 Jones/ Dednont (€7 22 54
93 13.72 84 Ni day/ Sar gent (€7 23 54
94 14.55 834 Bai | ey/ Perry (€7 24 51
95 14.85 2 Schei bl e/ Maxwel | G\ 8 50
96 26.50 880 Zam khovsky/ Bressem 0] 24 28
97 32.85 801 G een/ Cox PR 14 22
98 43.63 3 Lawl er/ Br adl ey 0] 25 15
Stage 5 Parmachenee West (Length = 12.8 Miles)

Pos. Score Car # Driver/ Co-Driver d CP  AS(MPH)
1 12.33 1 Choi ni er e/ Becker o 1 62
2 12.45 115 Bur ke/ Cunni ngham O 2 61
3 12.58 14 Lovel | / Turvey O 3 61
4 12.61 87 Sprongl / Spr ongl O 4 60
5 12.67 74 Lagemann/ Hughes €\ 1 50
6 12.78 8 Ri char d/ McCur dy PG 1 60
7 12.93 4 Schr ader/ Fennel | o 5 59
8 13.05 44 Krol i kowski / Kr ol i kowski €\ 2 58
9 13.16 80 Kenp/ Hendri cksen O 6 58

10 13.24 188 Havas/ Kel | 'y Gb 1 58
11 13.33 5 Shepher d/ d adysz O 7 57
12 13.34 2 Schei bl e/ Maxwel | G\ 3 57
13 13.42 39 Jardeval | / Trowbri dge €3] 2 57
14 13.44 33 M |1 en/ Jacquot O 8 57
15 13.49 71 Hourt/Ritchie Gb 3 56
16 13.52 962 Townsend/ McEwen o 9 56
17 13.53 107 Pat er son/ Fer guson O 10 56
18 13.53 904 Dri sl ane/ Hegarty O 11 56
19 13.57 83 Ut echt/Lew s PG 2 56
20 13.64 853 Pol | ar d/ Cot e O 12 56
21 13.64 914 Nash/ Farrel | G\ 4 56
22 13.67 937 Farrell/Kelly G\ 5 56
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71
75
82
03
05
07
13
13
16
17
18
21
23
25
27
33
34
35
37
40
41
49
50
53
59
59
61
68
69
71
74
78
83
87
88
91
91
92
94
96
96
00
08
13
13
16
22
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33
34
37
43
47
65
75
84
89

190
850
123

82

58
992

64
898
118
950
970
903
881
806

38
822
966

27
185
951

61
885
936
166
913
987
927
887
133
555
928

94
971
959

15
894
955
967
958
301
892
973
543
403
919
869
553

84
931
870
884
938
939
915
963
925
879

Crawford/ McAl |l i ster
Besner/ Besner
Fronti nan/ Tei xei ra
Hur st/ Bohn

El | swort h/ Kaczkowski
Per ry/ Bar nes

St epni ewski / Pel ¢
Br ann/ Bohan

Ander son/ Gel som no
M tchel | / Donnel |y
Rahi I | / H adky
Havas/ Br adl ey

Bazi net/ Shi ndl e

Pi | czuk/ Pi | czuk
Suddar d/ Shr ader

Fi el d/ Wi man

Val e da Serra/Vale da Serra
Heal ey/ Macl eod
Bogert/ Bogert

Vi cent e/ Wat t

Hal | ey/ Hol t er
Mendhanm Mendham
Paul sen/ Paul sen
Daubenm er/ Rosen
Curran/ Kel l'y
Reilly/Felice
Coss/ Gar descu
Bower s/ Bower s
Young/ Lebeau

McC eery/ Secor

Fry/ Davi s

Peeper/ Bevan

Cunni ngham McCl ean
Haymann/ Hay mann
Hawki ns/Wntl e

Bar es/ Duggan

Purcel I / O Nei |

Bor nhop/ G beaul t
Qgden/ Bl ust

Chavez/ Robi nson
Fox/ Maass

Sanfranci sco/ Bergstrom
Whi t eman/ Paul i n
Gubel mann/ Pace

d ar k/ Mor and

Gr oo/ Kal neni eks

Br ownel | / W ndsor

Ni day/ Sar gent
Kennedy/ Kennedy
Scot t/ Landau

St evens/ Bosl ey

Krei sl er/ Krei sl er
Mul | eady/ Tr eavor
Sri sook/ Panj abi

Put zi er/ Car on

Hadj i m nas/ Fi guei redo
Egan/ Denby
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80 15.94 862 Br osnan/ Dool ey (€7 17 48
81 16.02 921 Ri char ds/ Ri chards €3 15 47
82 16.15 878 Downs/ Howar d PG 11 47
83 16.74 856 Jones/ Dednont (€2 18 45
84 16.79 880 Zam khovsky/ Bressem 0] 22 45
85 17.00 871 Koukkar i / Shaw PR 11 45
86 17.13 949 Nat ur al e/ Der ose PR 12 44
87 17.35 72 Hanmi | t on/ Sabo (€2 19 44
88 17.53 872 Christiansen/Fiorelli (€2 20 43
89 17.91 868 Ri vas/ Mant opol ous 0] 23 42
90 17.96 864 Ri ce/ Vauedaserr a PR 13 42
91 18.06 981 Ti ngaud/ Ho (@] 24 42
92 19.37 834 Bai | ey/ Perry (€2 21 39
93 20.69 941 Cook/ Rhodes (€2 22 37
94 21.77 934 Johansen/ Johnson (€2 23 35
95 32.78 3 Lawl er/ Br adl ey 0] 25 23
96 45.10 801 G een/ Cox PR 14 17
97 48.58 882 Stratton/ Theocl es (€3 16 15
Stage 6 Parmachenee East (Length = 14.6 Miles)

Pos. Score Car# Driver/ Co-Driver d CP  AS(NMPH)
1 13.83 115 Bur ke/ Cunni ngham O 1 63
2 13.98 74 Lagemann/ Hughes €\ 1 62
3 13.98 87 Sprongl / Spr ongl O 2 62
4 13.99 8 Ri char d/ McCur dy PG 1 62
5 14.17 1 Choi ni er e/ Becker (@] 3 61
6 14.30 4 Schr ader / Fennel | (@] 4 61
7 14.31 14 Lovel I / Turvey (@] 5 61
8 14.41 5 Shepher d/ d adysz O 6 60
9 14.51 962 Townsend/ McEwen (@] 7 60

10 14.66 937 Farrell/Kelly aN 2 59
11 14. 67 190 Crawford/ McAl |l i ster (@] 8 59
12 14.68 914 Nash/ Farrel | aN 3 59
13 14.79 981 Ti ngaud/ Ho (@] 9 59
14 14.92 107 Pat er son/ Fer guson O 10 58
15 14.95 71 Hourt/Ritchie €3 1 58
16 15.00 83 Ut echt/Lew s PG 2 58
17 15.00 123 Fronti nan/ Tei xei ra aN 4 58
18 15.07 64 St epni ewski / Pel ¢ O 11 58
19 15.08 903 Havas/ Br adl ey (€2 1 58
20 15.10 904 Dri sl ane/ Hegarty O 12 58
21 15.19 2 Schei bl e/ Maxwel | aN 5 57
22 15.19 850 Besner/ Besner GN 6 57
23 15.20 806 Pi | czuk/ Pi | czuk (€2 2 57
24 15.41 118 Ander son/ Gel som no PR 1 56
25 15.42 950 M tchel | / Donnel | y PG 3 56
26 15.50 992 Per ry/ Bar nes PG 4 56
27 15.55 82 Hur st/ Bohn €3 2 56
28 15.63 881 Bazi net/ Shi ndl e PG 5 56
29 15.70 898 Br ann/ Bohan PG 6 55
30 15.85 61 Hal | ey/ Hol t er PR 2 55
31 15.87 27 Heal ey/ Macl eod PG 7 55
32 15.90 38 Suddar d/ Shr ader €3 3 55
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91
96
00
04
07
08
09
11
16
21
27
27
28
28
29
32
35
35
38
40
41
43
47
49
60
66
67
70
75
88
91
99
12
12
20
20
21
40
42
54
62
71
74
83
12
58
66
75
30
31
36
39
01
22
45
54
68

185
887

94
971
166
868
885
301
928
941
555
913

84
958
822
892
869
927

15

72
967

39
959
894
919
878
884
936
879
931
915
938

58
921
925
963
862
966
939
801
856
949
870
987
934
970
880
403

33
133
872
973

834
543
955
951

Bogert/ Bogert

Bower s/ Bower s
Peeper/ Bevan

Cunni ngham C ean
Daubenm er/ Rosen

Ri vas/ Mant opol ous
Mendham Mendham
Chavez/ Robi nson

Fry/ Davi s

Cook/ Rhodes

McC eery/ Secor
Curran/ Kel l'y

Ni day/ Sar gent

Qgden/ Bl ust

Fi el d/ Wi man

Fox/ Maass

G oo/ Kal neni eks
Coss/ Gardescu

Hawki ns/Wntl e

Ham | t on/ Sabo

Bor nhop/ G beaul t
Jardeval | / Tr owbri dge
Haymann/ Hay mann

Bar es/ Duggan

d ar k/ Mor and

Downs/ Howar d

St evens/ Bosl ey

Paul sen/ Paul sen
Egan/ Denby

Kennedy/ Kennedy

Sri sook/ Panj abi

Krei sl er/Kreisler

El | swort h/ Kaczkowski
Ri char ds/ Ri chards
Hadj i m nas/ Fi guei redo
Put zi er/ Car on

Br osnan/ Dool ey

Val e da Serra/Vale da Serra
Mul | eady/ Tr eavor

G een/ Cox

Jones/ Dednont

Nat ur al e/ Der ose

Scot t/ Landau
Reilly/Felice
Johansen/ Johnson
Rahi | | / H adky

Zam khovsky/ Bressem
Qubel mann/ Pace

M |1 en/ Jacquot
Young/ Lebeau
Christiansen/Fiorelli
Sanfranci sco/ Bergstrom
Lawl er/ Br adl ey

Bai | ey/ Perry

VWi t eman/ Paul i n
Purcel I / O Nei |

Vi cent e/ WAt t
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90 25.05 871 Koukkar i / Shaw PR 13 34
91 47.36 864 Ri ce/ Vauedaserra PR 14 18
92 52.03 853 Pol | ard/ Cot e o 24 16
93 55.33 80 Kenp/ Hendri cksen 0] 25 15
Stage 7 Parmachenee Long (Length = 22.2 Miles)

Pos. Score Car# Driver/ Co-Driver d CP  AS(MPH)
1 20.66 115 Bur ke/ Cunni ngham O 1 64
2 21.09 1 Choi ni er e/ Becker 0] 2 63
3 21.46 74 Lagemann/ Hughes €\ 1 62
4 21.48 14 Lovel | / Turvey o 3 62
5 21.50 8 Ri char d/ McCur dy PG 1 61
6 21.58 87 Spr ongl / Spr ongl 0] 4 61
7 21.84 4 Schr ader/ Fennel | 0] 5 60
8 22.42 2 Schei bl e/ Maxwel | €\ 2 59
9 22.47 39 Jardeval | / Trowbri dge €3] 1 59

10 22.58 962 Townsend/ McEwen 0] 6 58
11 22.60 850 Besner/ Besner GN 3 58
12 22.72 914 Nash/ Farrel | €\ 4 58
13 22.73 190 Crawford/ McAl lister 0] 7 58
14 22.82 188 Havas/ Kel |'y (€3] 2 58
15 22.85 107 Pat er son/ Fer guson O 8 58
16 22.97 71 Hourt/Ritchie (€3] 3 57
17 23.02 123 Fronti nan/ Tei xeira €\ 5 57
18 23.06 58 El | swort h/ Kaczkowski 0] 9 57
19 23.14 981 Ti ngaud/ Ho o 10 57
20 23.16 83 Ut echt/Lew s PG 2 57
21 23.33 33 M |1 en/ Jacquot 0] 11 57
22 23.37 937 Farrell/Kelly €\ 6 56
23 23.51 903 Havas/ Br adl ey & 1 56
24 23.82 904 Dri sl ane/ Hegarty 0] 12 55
25 23.83 64 St epni ewski / Pel ¢ 0] 13 55
26 23.92 822 Fi el d/ Wi man PR 1 55
27 23.95 0950 M tchel | / Donnel | 'y PG 3 55
28 24.06 118 Ander son/ Gel som no PR 2 55
29 24.09 82 Hur st / Bohn (€3] 4 55
30 24.13 185 Bogert/ Bogert O 14 55
31 24.18 885 Mendham Mendham PR 3 55
32 24.25 898 Br ann/ Bohan PG 4 54
33 24.42 970 Rahi I | / H adky €4 2 54
34 24.59 38 Suddar d/ Shr ader €3] 5 54
35 24.61 0913 Curran/Kel l'y (€3] 6 54
36 24.75 27 Heal ey/ Macl eod PG 5 53
37 24.76 133 Young/ Lebeau PR 4 53
38 24.83 94 Peeper/ Bevan PR 5 53
39 24.86 5 Shepher d/ d adysz 0] 15 53
40 24.87 941 Cook/ Rhodes €4 3 53
41 24.91 869 G oo/ Kal neni eks (€7 4 53
42 24.92 955 Purcel | /O Nei | €4 5 53
43 25.00 928 Fry/ Davi s o 16 53
44 25.13 166 Daubenm er/ Rosen €3] 7 53
45 25.22 927 CGoss/ Gardescu PR 6 52
46 25.29 72 Hami | t on/ Sabo €4 6 52



47 25.29 403 Qubel mann/ Pace €\ 7 52
48 25.35 887 Bower s/ Bower s €3] 8 52
49 25.38 958 Qgden/ Bl ust & 7 52
50 25.54 967 Bor nhop/ G beaul t PR 7 52
51 25.56 973 Sanfranci sco/ Bergstrom (€7 8 52
52 25.72 966 Val e da Serra/Vale da Serra €3] 9 51
53 25.75 84 Ni day/ Sar gent (€7 9 51
54 25.80 868 Ri vas/ Mant opol ous 0] 17 51
55 25.80 892 Fox/ Maass (€3] 10 51
56 26.02 959 Haymann/ Haymann o 18 51
57 26.19 870 Scot t/ Landau X 10 50
58 26.21 894 Bar es/ Duggan O 19 50
59 26.25 915 Sri sook/ Panj abi (€3] 11 50
60 26.35 931 Kennedy/ Kennedy PG 6 50
61 26.46 925 Hadj i m nas/ Fi guei redo O 20 50
62 26.67 543 VWi t eman/ Paul i n €4 11 49
63 26.78 878 Downs/ Howar d PG 7 49
64 26.79 938 Krei sl er/Kreisler (€7 12 49
65 27.03 834 Bai |l ey/ Perry €4 13 49
66 27.23 884 St evens/ Bosl ey PG 8 48
67 27.30 862 Br osnan/ Dool ey (€7 14 48
68 27.44 921 Ri char ds/ Ri chards €3] 12 48
69 27.47 881 Bazi net/ Shi ndl e PG 9 48
70 27.60 856 Jones/ Dednont €4 15 48
71 27.61 934 Johansen/ Johnson (€7 16 48
72 28.17 301 Chavez/ Robi nson PR 8 47
73 28.17 872 Christiansen/Fiorelli (€7 17 47
74 28.38 949 Nat ur al e/ Der ose PR 9 46
75 28.46 801 G een/ Cox PR 10 46
76 28.76 871 Koukkar i / Shaw PR 11 46
77 29.19 880 Zam khovsky/ Bressem O 21 45
78 29.49 555 McC eery/ Secor (€3] 13 45
79 29.55 61 Hal | ey/ Hol t er PR 12 45
80 32.60 864 Ri ce/ Vauedaserra PR 13 40
81 32.83 936 Paul sen/ Paul sen (€7 18 40
82 33.35 879 Egan/ Denby €4 19 39
83 36.58 15 Hawki ns/Wntl e €4 20 36
84 39.43 0987 Reil ly/ Felice PR 14 33
85 40.12 919 C ar k/ Morand €4 21 33
86 42.18 963 Put zi er/ Car on €4 22 31
87 44.00 882 Stratton/ Theocl es (€3] 14 30
88 52.97 806 Pi | czuk/ Pi | czuk €4 23 25
Stage 8 Magalloway L ong(Length = 17.9 Miles)

Pos. Score Car# Driver/ Co-Driver d CP  AS(MPH)
1 16.24 14 Lovel | / Turvey o 1 66
2 16.84 8 Ri char d/ McCur dy PG 1 63
3 16.89 87 Sprongl / Spr ongl O 2 63
4 16.94 115 Bur ke/ Cunni ngham O 3 63
5 17.21 74 Lagemann/ Hughes €\ 1 62
6 17.28 1 Choi ni er e/ Becker O 4 62
7 17.35 2 Schei bl e/ Maxwel | €\ 2 61
8 17.40 850 Besner/ Besner GN 3 61
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71
33
914
39
962

107
904
190

64
123

61

27
822
885

58
898
118
950

82
301
903
166
881
185
973
967
868
970
887
941
543

83
928

94
892
959
955
403
919

84
555
133
878
931

72

15
958
894
884
921
870
966
938
925
987

Hourt/Ritchie

M |1 en/ Jacquot
Nash/ Farrel |
Jardeval | / Trowbri dge
Townsend/ McEwen
Shepher d/ d adysz
Schr ader / Fennel |

Pat er son/ Fer guson
Dri sl ane/ Hegarty
Crawford/ McAl |l i ster
St epni ewski / Pel ¢
Fronti nan/ Tei xei ra
Hal | ey/ Hol t er

Heal ey/ Macl eod

Fi el d/ Wi man
Mendhanm Mendham

El | swort h/ Kaczkowski
Br ann/ Bohan

Ander son/ Gel som no
M tchel | / Donnel |y
Hur st/ Bohn

Chavez/ Robi nson
Havas/ Br adl ey
Daubenm er/ Rosen
Bazi net/ Shi ndl e
Bogert/ Bogert
Sanfranci sco/ Bergstrom
Bor nhop/ G beaul t

Ri vas/ Mant opol ous
Rahi | |1 / H adky

Bower s/ Bower s

Cook/ Rhodes

Whi t eman/ Paul i n

Ut echt/Lew s

Fry/ Davi s

Peeper/ Bevan

Fox/ Maass

Haymann/ Hay mann
Purcel I/ O Nei |

Gubel mann/ Pace

d ar k/ Mor and

Ni day/ Sar gent

McC eery/ Secor
Young/ Lebeau

Downs/ Howar d
Kennedy/ Kennedy
Hani | t on/ Sabo

Hawki ns/Wntl e
Qgden/ Bl ust

Bar es/ Duggan

St evens/ Bosl ey

Ri chards/ Ri chards
Scot t/ Landau

Val e da Serra/Vale da Serra
Krei sl er/ Krei sl er
Hadj i m nas/ Fi guei redo
Reilly/Felice
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73
38
66
86
57

856
862
801
871
934
949
880
869
937
872
915
864

38

Jones/ Dednont

Br osnan/ Dool ey

G een/ Cox

Koukkar i / Shaw
Johansen/ Johnson

Nat ur al e/ Der ose

Zam khovsky/ Bressem
Gr oo/ Kal neni eks
Farrell/Kelly
Christiansen/Fiorelli
Sri sook/ Panj abi

Ri ce/ Vauedaserr a
Suddar d/ Shr ader

RIBRIBOIRBIIRM

14
15
10
11
16
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